
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025
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Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :
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Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300007

Regional Office - VII

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 61,948,000.00 17,210,411.44 79,158,411.44 62,196,000.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 14,497,411.44 79,158,411.44 27,600,791.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,600,791.74 16,727,733.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,727,733.16 0.00 51,557,619.70 0.00 10,873,058.58

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 16,269,400.23 0.00 46,671,952.63 10,873,058.5873,814,411.4414,497,411.4459,317,000.00 73,814,411.44 27,142,458.81 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0016,269,400.23 0.0059,317,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 14,497,411.44 27,142,458.81

Personnel Services 6,598,212.04 0.00 21,835,787.96 0.0028,434,000.000.0028,434,000.00 28,434,000.00 6,598,212.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,598,212.04 0.0028,434,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,598,212.04

Salaries and Wages 5,764,998.00 0.00 16,163,002.00 0.0021,928,000.000.0021,928,000.00 21,928,000.00 5,764,998.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,764,998.00 0.0021,928,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,764,998.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 5,764,998.00 0.00 16,163,002.00 0.0021,928,000.000.0021,928,000.00 21,928,000.00 5,764,998.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,764,998.00 0.0021,928,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,764,998.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 21,928,000.00 0.00 21,928,000.00 21,928,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,928,000.00 5,764,998.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,764,998.005,764,998.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,764,998.00 0.00 16,163,002.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 660,000.00 0.00 5,109,000.00 0.005,769,000.000.005,769,000.00 5,769,000.00 660,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00660,000.00 0.005,769,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 660,000.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 234,000.00 0.00 702,000.00 0.00936,000.000.00936,000.00 936,000.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00234,000.00 0.00936,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 936,000.00 0.00 936,000.00 936,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 936,000.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 234,000.00 0.00 702,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 76,500.00 0.00 253,500.00 0.00330,000.0072,000.00258,000.00 330,000.00 76,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0076,500.00 0.00258,000.00 0.0072,000.00 0.00 0.00 76,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 76,500.00 0.00 253,500.00 0.00330,000.0072,000.00258,000.00 330,000.00 76,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0076,500.00 0.00258,000.00 0.0072,000.00 0.00 0.00 76,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 258,000.00 72,000.00 330,000.00 258,000.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 76,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,500.0076,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,500.00 0.00 253,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 273,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00273,000.000.00273,000.00 273,000.00 273,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00273,000.00 0.00273,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 273,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 273,000.00 0.00 273,000.00 273,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273,000.00 273,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273,000.00273,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,683,000.00 0.001,683,000.00(144,000.00)1,827,000.00 1,683,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,827,000.00 0.00(144,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,827,000.00 (144,000.00) 1,683,000.00 1,827,000.00 (144,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,683,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,683,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00195,000.000.00195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 195,000.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,827,000.00 0.001,827,000.000.001,827,000.00 1,827,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,827,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,827,000.00 0.00 1,827,000.00 1,827,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,827,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,827,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00195,000.000.00195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 195,000.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 168,214.04 0.00 508,785.96 0.00677,000.000.00677,000.00 677,000.00 168,214.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00168,214.04 0.00677,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 168,214.04

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 23,400.00 0.00 68,600.00 0.0092,000.000.0092,000.00 92,000.00 23,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0023,400.00 0.0092,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,400.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 92,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,000.00 23,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,400.0023,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,400.00 0.00 68,600.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 136,914.04 0.00 401,085.96 0.00538,000.000.00538,000.00 538,000.00 136,914.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00136,914.04 0.00538,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 136,914.04

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 538,000.00 0.00 538,000.00 538,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 538,000.00 136,914.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,914.04136,914.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,914.04 0.00 401,085.96 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 7,900.00 0.00 39,100.00 0.0047,000.000.0047,000.00 47,000.00 7,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,900.00 0.0047,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 47,000.00 0.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.00 7,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.007,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.00 0.00 39,100.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 5,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 55,000.00 (5,000.00) 50,000.00 55,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 9,671,188.19 0.00 24,836,164.67 10,873,058.5845,380,411.4414,497,411.4430,883,000.00 45,380,411.44 20,544,246.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,671,188.19 0.0030,883,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 14,497,411.44 20,544,246.77

Traveling Expenses 300,764.72 0.00 749,235.28 0.001,050,000.000.001,050,000.00 1,050,000.00 300,764.72 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00300,764.72 0.001,050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 300,764.72

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 300,764.72 0.00 749,235.28 0.001,050,000.000.001,050,000.00 1,050,000.00 300,764.72 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00300,764.72 0.001,050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 300,764.72

Training and Scholarship Expenses 10,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 10,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 134,546.29 0.00 2,505,453.71 0.002,640,000.000.002,640,000.00 2,640,000.00 134,546.29 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00134,546.29 0.002,640,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 134,546.29

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 94,376.00 0.00 1,994,624.00 0.002,089,000.00(1,000.00)2,090,000.00 2,089,000.00 94,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0094,376.00 0.002,090,000.00 0.00(1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 94,376.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,090,000.00 (1,000.00) 2,089,000.00 2,090,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,089,000.00 94,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,376.0094,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,376.00 0.00 1,994,624.00 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,000.001,000.000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,000.00 0.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 39,170.29 0.00 360,829.71 0.00400,000.000.00400,000.00 400,000.00 39,170.29 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0039,170.29 0.00400,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 39,170.29

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 235,312.54 0.00 2,614,687.46 0.002,850,000.000.002,850,000.00 2,850,000.00 235,312.54 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00235,312.54 0.002,850,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 235,312.54

Water Expenses 5020401000 26,384.25 0.00 153,615.75 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 26,384.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0026,384.25 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 26,384.25

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 208,928.29 0.00 2,461,071.71 0.002,670,000.000.002,670,000.00 2,670,000.00 208,928.29 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00208,928.29 0.002,670,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 208,928.29
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Communication Expenses 158,427.90 0.00 623,572.10 0.00782,000.000.00782,000.00 782,000.00 158,427.90 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00158,427.90 0.00782,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 158,427.90

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 65,201.08 0.00 372,798.92 0.00438,000.000.00438,000.00 438,000.00 65,201.08 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,201.08 0.00438,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 65,201.08

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 81,226.82 0.00 162,773.18 0.00244,000.000.00244,000.00 244,000.00 81,226.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0081,226.82 0.00244,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 81,226.82

Mobile 5020502001 124,000.00 0.00 124,000.00 124,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,000.00 58,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,625.0058,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,625.00 0.00 65,375.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,000.00 22,601.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,601.8222,601.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,601.82 0.00 97,398.18 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 12,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Professional Services 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 3,822,972.55 0.00 13,529,027.45 0.0017,352,000.000.0017,352,000.00 17,352,000.00 3,822,972.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,822,972.55 0.0017,352,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,822,972.55

Janitorial Services 5021202000 46,221.61 0.00 725,778.39 0.00772,000.000.00772,000.00 772,000.00 46,221.61 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0046,221.61 0.00772,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,221.61

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 2,810,000.00 0.002,810,000.000.002,810,000.00 2,810,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,810,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 3,776,750.94 0.00 9,993,249.06 0.0013,770,000.000.0013,770,000.00 13,770,000.00 3,776,750.94 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,776,750.94 0.0013,770,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,776,750.94

Other General Services 5021299099 13,770,000.00 0.00 13,770,000.00 13,770,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,770,000.00 3,776,750.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,776,750.943,776,750.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,776,750.94 0.00 9,993,249.06 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 3,340.00 0.00 296,660.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 3,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,340.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,340.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 3,140.00 0.00 146,860.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 3,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,140.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,140.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 3,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,140.003,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,140.00 0.00 146,860.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 200.00 0.00 149,800.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00200.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 149,800.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 34,147.56 0.00 107,852.44 0.00142,000.000.00142,000.00 142,000.00 34,147.56 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0034,147.56 0.00142,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 34,147.56

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 2,435.00 0.00 29,565.00 0.0032,000.000.0032,000.00 32,000.00 2,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,435.00 0.0032,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,435.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 32,000.00 0.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 2,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,435.002,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,435.00 0.00 29,565.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 13,882.50 0.00 56,117.50 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 13,882.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0013,882.50 0.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,882.50

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 17,830.06 0.00 22,169.94 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 17,830.06 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,830.06 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,830.06

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 4,952,276.63 0.00 4,082,076.23 10,873,058.5819,907,411.4414,497,411.445,410,000.00 19,907,411.44 15,825,335.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,952,276.63 0.005,410,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 14,497,411.44 15,825,335.21

Representation Expenses 5029903000 111,697.00 0.00 160,103.00 0.00271,800.0031,800.00240,000.00 271,800.00 111,697.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00111,697.00 0.00240,000.00 0.0031,800.00 0.00 0.00 111,697.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 4,827,425.34 0.00 3,756,927.52 10,873,058.5819,457,411.4414,497,411.444,960,000.00 19,457,411.44 15,700,483.92 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,827,425.34 0.004,960,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 14,497,411.44 15,700,483.92

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 4,780,000.00 14,497,411.44 19,277,411.44 4,780,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,497,411.44 19,277,411.44 15,679,483.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,806,425.3415,679,483.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,806,425.34 0.00 3,597,927.52 0.00 10,873,058.58

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.0021,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 159,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 8,855.04 0.00 1,144.96 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 8,855.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,855.04 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,855.04

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,855.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,855.048,855.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,855.04 0.00 1,144.96 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 4,299.25 0.00 163,900.75 0.00168,200.00(31,800.00)200,000.00 168,200.00 4,299.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,299.25 0.00200,000.00 0.00(31,800.00) 0.00 0.00 4,299.25

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 200,000.00 (31,800.00) 168,200.00 200,000.00 (31,800.00) 0.00 0.00 168,200.00 4,299.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,299.254,299.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,299.25 0.00 163,900.75 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,631,000.00 248,000.00 2,879,000.00 2,879,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,879,000.00 458,332.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 458,332.93 458,332.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 458,332.93 0.00 2,420,667.07 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,631,000.00 248,000.00 2,879,000.00 2,879,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,879,000.00 458,332.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 458,332.93 458,332.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 458,332.93 0.00 2,420,667.07 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 2,465,000.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 2,465,000.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 2,465,000.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 2,465,000.00 0.002,465,000.002,465,000.000.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 2,465,000.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 2,465,000.002,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,465,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 61,948,000.00 17,210,411.44 79,158,411.44 62,196,000.00 2,465,000.00 0.00 14,497,411.44 79,158,411.44 27,600,791.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,600,791.74 16,727,733.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,727,733.16 0.00 51,557,619.70 0.00 10,873,058.58
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